Lrd;

2008-0502

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR,, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 09-1-38
An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1(Final) for Parish Project No.
P080701, Bonnet Carre Spillway Parish Road Repairs

o to increase the contract amount by $55,779.60.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 08-8-10, adopted August 29, 2008, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract
with Boh Bros. Construction Co., Inc. for the construction of Bonnet Carre
Spillway Parish Road Repairs in the amount of $489,700.00; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in an increase to the contract
amount by $$55,779.60.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,

SECTION 1. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) for Parish Project No. P080701, Bonnet Carre Spillway Parish Road Repalrs to
increase the contract amount by $55,779.60.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said

Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TA
STET, BENEDETTO, HOGA
_ COCHRAN, LAMBERT NUSS n
NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 5th day of _January _, 2009,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

Chaiemaw:
SECRETARY; ,‘~’ ces JeceHe RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
oLvDPARISH PRESIDENT, (BANude. (» 2009 CLERK OF COURT OFFiCE
apPROVED:__ 4sadpradeD: oN Januarl 8,009

AS ENTRY NO._34 84 2l
PARISH PRESIDENT: MAGHCONVWANCE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: [~6-01 NO. /%62 FOLI0 5/9

AT: (/«'37, um,  RECDBY: /3 vm/




'CHANGE ORDER NO. _1

D_ate: November 5, 2008

PROJECT NAME:

Bonnet Carre Spillway Parish Road Re‘pairsl

JOB NUMBER: P080701

OWNER: St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR: Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC

PROJECT ENGINEER: C. J. Savoie Consulting Engineérs, Inc.

Change Order to contract made and agreed upon on August 29, 2008

between above Owner and Contractor. This Change Order shall be blndlng upon said
Contract and the plans and specmcatlons as set forth therein:

NATURE OF CHANGE:
INCREASE:
Item No. Desdrigtion , Quantity Change Unit Price Total
2. 1%2" Asph. Base Course + 58.16 Tons $ 125.00/Ton $ 7,270.00
v 3. 1%" Asph. Wearing Course =~ +972.64 Tons $ 125.00/Ton  $ 121,580.00
10.co#1 Milling + 5006 SY $ 2.60/SY $ 13,015.60
11.co#1 Striping Lump Sum Lump Sum $ 8,990.00
12. co#1 Airport Parking Lot Lump Sum Lump Sum $ - 7.000.00
o ‘ ' TOTAL INCREASE $ 157,855.60
DECREASE:
Item No. Description Quaﬁtity Change " Unit Price Total
1. 8" Pulverization/Soil Cement - 8750 SY $ 10.00/Ton $ 87,500.00
4. 8" Asphalt Finish Patch -72.88 Tons $ 200.00/Ton $ 14 576.00
TOTAL DECREASE $ 102,076.00
NETINCREASE  $ 55,779.60 |
CONFACE AMOUNL..cevreerreemeeeesessssesssssressssssesssssssssssssesssssssessssssassessaressssssses $ 489,700.00
Previous Change Order ... ..o ssmssssssssssessessssasecases .$ 0.00
This Change Order (Increase) Change Order # 1....cccenrrrsencnesesesssnnnens $ 55,779.60
New Total Contract AmMouNt........cccvviiiireeciienniemnine s, $ 545,479.60
Number of Days (Increase or Decrease) Days
APPROVED: CONTRACTOR:

) o

V/aa

V. J. St. Pierre, Parish President
St. Charles Parish

A/(/QU/WW

Robert S. Boh, President and CEO
Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC

ENGINEER:

4%

Attest

C.J. Savoie,P.E. R
C. J. Savoie Consultlng Englneers Inc. B



