N\

.CHANGE ORDER NO. _1_

Date: November 5, 2008

PROJECT NAME' Bonnet Carre Splllway Parish Road. Repalrs'

JOB NUMBER: P080701

OWNER: St. Charles Parlsh

CONTRACTOR: Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC

PROJECT ENGINEER: C. J. Savoie Consulting Engineérs, Inc.

Change Order to contract made and agreed upon on August 29, 2008

between above Owner and Contractor. This Change Order shall be bmdmg upon said
Contract and the plans and specifi catlons as set forth therein:

NATURE OF CHANGE:
INCREASE:
ltem No. Desérigtion . Quantity Change Unit Price Total
2. 14" Asph. Base Course + 58.16 Tons $ 125.00/Ton $ 7,270.00
2 1%" Asph. Wearing Course = + 972.64 Tons $ 126.00/Ton  $ 121,580.00
10.co#1 Milling + 5006 SY $ 2.80/8Y $ 13,015.60
11. co# 1 Striping Lump Sum Lump Sum $ 8,990.00
12.co#1 - Airport Parking Lot Lump Sum Lump Sum $ - 7.000.00
R : ' TOTAL INCREASE $ 157,855.60
DECREASE: E
item No. " péscription Quaﬁtity Change ' Unit Price Total
1. -8" Pulverization/Soil Cement - 8750 8Y $ 10.00/Ton $ 87,500.00
4, 8" Asphalt Finish Patch -72.88 Tons $ 200.00/Ton $_ 14575.00
TOTAL DECREASE $ 102,076.00
" NETINCREASE ' § 55,779.60 -
Contract Amount......... S iasswersbereeTEensmtreseeeTeReESSIRREEaRSRRERERKERQEITORRRS $ 489,700 00
Previous Change Order.....cmmrssssanes Ceresesssme e et . $ 0.00
This Change Order (Increase) Change Order # 1....ouemssssesssssncsaneass $ 55.779.60
New Total Contract AMOUNL..... i caniesnsnisaesanssnnraanne R—— $ 545.479.60

Number of Days (Increase or Decrease) __0 Days

APPROVED: e CON*RACTOR - -
el s ab

A Attest ' C. J.’S’avme P.E.

V. J. St. Pierre, Parish President ' Robert S. Boh, President and CEO
St. Charles Parish Boh Bros. Construction Co., LLC
ENGINEER:

A//wuwm e

C. J. Savoie Consultlhg Englneers Inc. R



